With reference to the captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure received under 

Regulation 29(2) of the Takeover Regulations in the prescribed format, from Mr. Deepak Agarwal, Promoter 

of the Company regarding the sale of a total of 25,00,000 (Twenty-Five Lakh) equity shares of the Company, 

comprising 12,50,000 (Twelve Lakh and Fifty Thousand) equity shares each by Mr. Deepak Agarwal and Mr. 

Shiv Ratan Agarwal, Promoters of the Company.  

The above disclosure will also be hosted on the website of the Company and the same can be accessed at 

www.bikaji.com. 

You are kindly requested to take the same on record.

[...]

Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (''Takeover Regulations") for sale of equity shares 

of Bikaji Foods International Limited 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 29(2) of the 

Takeover Regulations as "Annexure "A" with respect to the sale of a total of 25,00,000 (Twenty-Five Lakh) 

equity shares of the Company, comprising 12,50,000 (Twelve Lakh and Fifty Thousand) equity shares each 

by Mr. Deepak Agarwal and Mr. Shiv Ratan Agarwal, Promoters of the Company. 

You are kindly requested to take the above information on record. 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully, 

For and on behalf of all the Promoter and Promoter Group